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Order: HOMOPTERA

APHIDOIDEA
Family: APHIDIDEA
Subfamily: 1- APHIDINAE
Tribe : APHIDINI
ol o L
Aphis craccivora (Koch)
A. Nasturtii{ Kaltenbach)
A. nerii ( Boyer )
pomi (De gear)
punicae(passerini)
ruborum (Bormer)

. umberlla ( Borner )
Hyalopterus pruni (Geoffroy)
Rhopalosiphum maidis (fitch)

10- R. nymphae (L.)

11- Schizaphis graminum (Hille)

Tribe : MACROSIPHINI

12- Acyrthosiphon pelargonii (kalt)

13- A. Rosae (L.)

14- Brachycadus (Thuleaphis) amygdalinus (Schot)
15- B. (Acaudus) divaricata (Shup)

t6- B. helichrysi (Kaltenbach)

17- B. persica (passerini)

18- B. (Appella) prunicola (Kaltenbach)
19~ Caitophorus leucomelas ( Koch)

20- C. niger . (Mordv.)




28-

29-

30-

31-

32~

34~

35-

36-

37-

populeti (panz.)
. populialbae (Boyer)
€. Salicti (Schrk)

Cavariella aegopodil (Scopoli)

C. archangellicae (Scopoli) ¥
Dysaphis crataegi (kalt)

C. devecta (walker)

D. (pomaphis) plantagibea (pass.)

D. (Popamphis) pyri (Boyer)
Macrosiphum rosae (L.)

Myzus cexasi (F.).

M. (Nectarosiphon) persicae (Sulzer)

2- DREPANOSIPHINAE salgn b o5

Drepanosiphum platanoidis (Schrank) *

3 -LACHNINAE sl b
Eulachnus agilis (Kaltenbach)
E. releyi (Williams)
Protolachnus tuberculostomata (Theob)

Tuberolachnus salignus (Gamei)

Tribe: CINARINI

38~

39-

40-

41-

42~

Cinara cedri (Mimear)

C. juniperi (Del)

. palaestinensis (H.R.I.)*

. pilicornis (Hart)

C. tujafilina (del Guercio )

Tribe : LCHNINI

43~

B

b4~

Fterochloroides Pérsicae (Chol)

4- PHYLLAPHIDINAE salagn b s

Betulaphis quadritubereulata ( Kalt)

* %




Panaphis (Callaphis) juglandis (Goeze)
Tinocallis saltans (Nevs)
T. zelkova (Dahibladze)
5- PTEROCOMMATINAE
Pterocomma pilosum (Buckt)
COCCOIDEA
Family : ASTEROLECANIIDAE
51- Asterolecanium phoenicis (Green)
Family: COCCIDAE
52- Pulvinaria betulae (L.)
53- Coccus hesperidium (L.)
Family PSEUDOCOCCIDAE
54~ Planococcus citri (Risso)
55- Planococcus vovae (L, ) *
ALEYROIDEA salen L YL
56- Aleyrodes rosae(M.) ALEYRODIDAE

PSYLLOIDEA IXR PRI N

57- Psylla pyricola (Foerster) PSYLLIDAE
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